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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A001618318 SAMIM  AKHTAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  384.00  90.00  98.00  96.00  95.00  391.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049332 PRITI  CHOKROBORTY Female No  2 2 UR  2  382.00  90.00  98.00  97.00  95.00  373.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951249 SHAN  PARVEZ Male No  3  2 3 OBC-A  3  369.00  92.00  94.00  92.00  92.00  397.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986259 SARBAJIT  DAS Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  3  369.00  77.00  95.00  95.00  90.00  385.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251756 SUMIT  DEY Male No  5 5 UR  1  364.00  81.00  95.00  93.00  89.00  368.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843433 MEDHABINI  

CHATTOPADHYAY

Female No  6 6 UR  1  361.00  73.00  93.00  92.00  91.00  346.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547288 NEHA  BANERJEE Female No  7 7 UR  13  361.00  61.00  94.00  92.00  91.00  375.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070413 ANUSHMITA  RAY Female No  8 8 UR  23  356.00  82.00  95.00  91.00  87.00  385.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007673 RISHI  LOW Male No  9 9 UR  4  353.00  65.00  98.00  93.00  92.00  333.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002304489 SANJIB  HANSDA Male No  10  1 10 ST  1  349.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  87.00  364.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325186 ARKAPRAVO  SEN Male No  11  2 11 OBC-B  4  348.00  91.00  95.00  91.00  82.00  389.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372474 TRISHA  SUTRADHAR Female No  12  3 12 OBC-B  8  347.00  82.00  94.00  86.00  85.00  369.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418375 DEBAPRIYO  ROY Male No  13 13 UR  6  345.00  84.00  90.00  89.00  84.00  375.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001956821 MEGHNA  ADDY Female No  14 14 UR  11  344.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  86.00  365.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568512 ABIR  ROY Male No  15 15 UR  2  341.00  77.00  96.00  95.00  90.00  376.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221277 SHUBHADEEP  PRADHAN Male No  16 16 UR  4  340.00  58.00  88.00  86.00  85.00  261.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199402 ADRIJA  MONDAL Female No  17 17 UR  9  337.00  59.00  94.00  89.00  85.00  371.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004416 DEBOSMITA  MONDAL Female No  18 18 UR  13  336.00  75.00  94.00  90.00  87.00  369.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001545769 GOURAB  SARKAR Male No  19 19 UR  5  335.00  72.00  90.00  88.00  80.00  394.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496268 ZEBA  AFRIN Female No  20  3 20 OBC-A  10  334.00  75.00  98.00  88.00  84.00  395.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717605 SASMIT  MANDAL Male No  21  1 21 SC  7  333.00  74.00  96.00  87.00  76.00  371.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508074 ANEEK  DEY Male No  22 22 UR  3  333.00  68.00  98.00  87.00  82.00  371.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574225 SOUMIK  PATI Male No  23 23 UR  20  332.00  69.00  90.00  89.00  78.00  374.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633790 ANURAN  MAJUMDER Male No  24 24 UR  7  331.00  69.00  91.00  88.00  83.00  383.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293163 SARBASHREE  ROY Female No  25 25 UR  2  330.00  74.00  91.00  90.00  88.00  366.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729106 AFTAB  HOSSAIN Male No  26 26 UR  4  329.00  58.00  90.00  86.00  85.00  368.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439203 PULAK  KARMAKAR Male No  27  4 27 OBC-B  6  328.00  84.00  93.00  90.00  84.00  330.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000085811 SRIJA  PRAMANIK Female No  28 28 UR  5  328.00  81.00  98.00  92.00  81.00  345.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803190 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  29 29 UR  4  328.00  72.00  92.00  90.00  82.00  313.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469023 PAULAMI  PAL Female No  30  5 30 OBC-B  5  328.00  56.00  92.00  91.00  90.00  383.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135386 ADRIJA  PANDEY Female No  31 31 UR  3  328.00  55.00  95.00  90.00  88.00  365.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323937 SUMEDHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  32 32 UR  5  326.00  54.00  94.00  87.00  82.00  386.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451875 AYONTANI  SENGUPTA Female No  33 33 UR  10  325.00  95.00  100.00  95.00  69.00  380.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913916 NAJMIN  KHATOON Female No  34 34 UR  3  323.00  78.00  86.00  85.00  83.00  348.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927902 SK SAJIDUDDIN AHMED Male No  35  4 35 OBC-A  14  323.00  73.00  95.00  83.00  75.00  372.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308226 SANCHARI  SEN Female No  36  6 36 OBC-B  8  323.00  73.00  95.00  78.00  76.00  377.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001731444 JAYASHREE  LAYEK Female No  37  2 37 SC  7  321.00  71.00  93.00  90.00  86.00  357.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236491 SUCHARITA  BATABYAL Female No  38 38 UR  8  321.00  62.00  94.00  90.00  84.00  388.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762682 RAJESH  KUMAR Male No  39  7 39 OBC-B  10  320.00  87.00  87.00  82.00  76.00  378.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180882 SWASTIKA  PAUL Female No  40 40 UR  4  320.00  53.00  92.00  90.00  70.00  345.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040265 NAINCY  XALXO Female No  41  2 41 ST  6  319.00  74.00  95.00  80.00  74.00  335.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984984 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  42  3 42 SC  8  319.00  66.00  85.00  84.00  76.00  379.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707081 SHIULI  MAJI Female No  43 43 UR  5  318.00  60.00  97.00  94.00  90.00  371.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138565 SMARTA  NANDAN Male No  44  8 44 OBC-B  4  317.00  84.00  90.00  84.00  83.00  280.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199947 JAHID AKHTAR MONDAL Male No  45  5 45 OBC-A  2  317.00  59.00  95.00  83.00  80.00  343.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002207077 ARIJIT  MANNA Male No  46  4 46 SC  12  315.00  70.00  90.00  80.00  75.00  344.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862333 ALIVIA  CHATTERJEE Female No  47 47 UR  12  313.00  74.00  94.00  79.00  74.00  383.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287471 ISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  48  9 48 OBC-B  2  313.00  73.00  91.00  83.00  80.00  323.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961230 SANGRAM KUMAR BISWAS Male No  49  5 49 SC  7  310.00  58.00  92.00  92.00  91.00  370.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764812 ANANTA  MONDAL Male No  50 50 UR  9  309.00  70.00  91.00  88.00  77.00  340.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397558 ABHIPRIYA  MONDAL Male No  51  6 51 SC  2  307.00  72.00  88.00  77.00  72.00  334.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993012 SRIJONI  MONDAL Female No  52 52 UR  15  307.00  65.00  96.00  78.00  75.00  361.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199777 ANWESHA  PAL Female No  53  10 53 OBC-B  2  307.00  62.00  87.00  85.00  77.00  355.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428499 ARHIT  PAUL Male No  54 54 UR  3  307.00  62.00  86.00  80.00  71.00  371.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001619420 SWETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  55 55 UR  5  306.00  62.00  82.00  81.00  80.00  322.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473056 BIKASH  MAJHI Male No  56  11 56 OBC-B  4  305.00  70.00  90.00  73.00  72.00  354.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173174 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  57 57 UR  2  305.00  62.00  82.00  81.00  80.00  339.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706899 DEEP  MAJI Male No  58 58 UR  8  303.00  61.00  99.00  87.00  80.00  318.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422752 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR Male No  59 59 UR  10  300.00  68.00  83.00  75.00  74.00  298.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232224 BISHNUPADA  MAJHI Male No  60  12 60 OBC-B  3  300.00  61.00  82.00  81.00  76.00  352.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939538 ENAN  AIYUB Male No  61  6 61 OBC-A  3  300.00  51.00  87.00  87.00  71.00  366.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076391 PRITAM  SAMANTA Male No  62 62 UR  11  299.00  72.00  87.00  72.00  72.00  335.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261476 SRIYASHNI  MONDAL Female No  63  7 63 SC  1  297.00  70.00  85.00  83.00  82.00  360.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001644636 AMRITA  BASAK Female No  64 64 UR  6  297.00  58.00  93.00  76.00  70.00  270.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173780 SAYAN  MAJI Male No  65  8 65 SC  2  296.00  51.00  87.00  87.00  64.00  370.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225952 ALIP  DEY Male No  66 66 UR  2  295.00  54.00  93.00  82.00  80.00  381.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536020 KRISHNA  ADHIKARI Female No  67 67 UR  6  295.00  46.00  80.00  76.00  74.00  304.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422075 PALAK  BHANDARI Female No  68  13 68 OBC-B  6  294.00  67.00  86.00  82.00  80.00  339.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833015 BRISTI  CHATTERJEE Female No  69 69 UR  5  294.00  62.00  84.00  83.00  80.00  375.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160343 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  70  1 70 EWS  2  293.00  73.00  85.00  80.00  73.00  345.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286335 ANWESHA  KAR Female No  71  14 71 OBC-B  17  292.00  51.00  88.00  83.00  71.00  355.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278483 PEONKA  GHOSH Female No  72 72 UR  8  290.00  54.00  81.00  78.00  72.00  355.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001362585 MOLAY  MONDAL Male No  73 73 UR  2  287.00  62.00  91.00  73.00  62.00  351.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709174 OISHI  MITRA Female No  74  15 74 OBC-B  2  285.00  71.00  77.00  71.00  69.00  378.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589666 RAGHVENDRA KUMAR ROY Male No  75 75 UR  10  281.00  66.00  75.00  73.00  67.00  359.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307935 MRINAL  PRAMANIK Male No  76 76 UR  4  279.00  57.00  91.00  81.00  70.00  338.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435761 SOUMILI  MUKHERJEE Female No  77 77 UR  4  279.00  51.00  86.00  76.00  68.00  387.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421211 DEBASISH  KUMAR Male No  78 78 UR  6  278.00  58.00  80.00  78.00  62.00  349.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976214 ARITRA  MAJUMDER Male No  79  9 79 SC  6  277.00  64.00  86.00  76.00  75.00  331.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491843 SUHITA  SOREN Female No  80  3 80 ST  7  272.00  56.00  76.00  71.00  69.00  336.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594860 SUSOVAN  BANERJEE Male No  81 81 UR  2  270.00  51.00  85.00  77.00  74.00  370.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:09.08

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000940315 SUMANA  MAJHI Female No  82  4 82 ST  12  266.00  55.00  86.00  81.00  73.00  342.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777098 SHREYA DHABAL BABU Female No  83 83 UR  4  264.00  56.00  74.00  74.00  70.00  328.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823668 PARAM BRATA TEWARY Male No  84 84 UR  3  263.00  60.00  81.00  71.00  66.00  330.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374597 SHRUTI  SINGHA Female No  85 85 UR  21  263.00  53.00  87.00  78.00  71.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075078 PRATIVA  KUNDU Female No  86 86 UR  16  260.00  51.00  77.00  74.00  68.00  263.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858901 AVIJIT  MANDAL Male No  87  10 87 SC  8  259.00  51.00  78.00  76.00  74.00  280.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570133 PRATIKSHYA  SINHA Male No  88 88 UR  19  259.00  50.00  88.00  76.00  62.00  387.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807943 GUNJAN  BEJ Male No  89  16 89 OBC-B  12  259.00  50.00  80.00  72.00  65.00  311.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800947 BISHAL  TEWARI Male No  90 90 UR  4  252.00  60.00  82.00  60.00  58.00  366.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002242415 SOUVIK  GOSWAMI Male No  91 91 UR  1  247.00  51.00  80.00  63.00  53.00  292.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840826 ROMA  ROY Female No  92 92 UR  14  246.00  59.00  68.00  63.00  59.00  363.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878600 SOUMYA  SAINI Female No  93 93 UR  22  245.00  51.00  70.00  70.00  66.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287683 SUBHRODIP  DAS Male No  94 94 UR  11  244.00  58.00  78.00  59.00  58.00  322.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172597 KRITTIBAS  DEY Male No  95 95 UR  8  244.00  58.00  65.00  65.00  58.00  369.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198961 DHARAMBIR  SEN Male No  96 96 UR  18  231.00  51.00  65.00  65.00  63.00  320.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840041 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  97  17 97 OBC-B  23  228.00  57.00  61.00  60.00  57.00  299.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258815 SOUVIK  GORAIN Male No  98  18 98 OBC-B  3  225.00  51.00  68.00  65.00  55.00  270.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155715 SK SHAKIB ARSALAN Male No  99 99 UR  5  224.00  52.00  70.00  66.00  54.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002412421 RUDRANIL  GORAI Male No  100  19 100 OBC-B  12  213.00  52.00  58.00  56.00  52.00  300.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001618318 SAMIM  AKHTAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  384.00  90.00  98.00  96.00  95.00  391.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951249 SHAN  PARVEZ Male No  3  2 2 OBC-A  3  369.00  92.00  94.00  92.00  92.00  397.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496268 ZEBA  AFRIN Female No  20  3 3 OBC-A  10  334.00  75.00  98.00  88.00  84.00  395.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927902 SK SAJIDUDDIN AHMED Male No  35  4 4 OBC-A  14  323.00  73.00  95.00  83.00  75.00  372.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199947 JAHID AKHTAR MONDAL Male No  45  5 5 OBC-A  2  317.00  59.00  95.00  83.00  80.00  343.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939538 ENAN  AIYUB Male No  61  6 6 OBC-A  3  300.00  51.00  87.00  87.00  71.00  366.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001986259 SARBAJIT  DAS Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  3  369.00  77.00  95.00  95.00  90.00  385.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325186 ARKAPRAVO  SEN Male No  11  2 2 OBC-B  4  348.00  91.00  95.00  91.00  82.00  389.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372474 TRISHA  SUTRADHAR Female No  12  3 3 OBC-B  8  347.00  82.00  94.00  86.00  85.00  369.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439203 PULAK  KARMAKAR Male No  27  4 4 OBC-B  6  328.00  84.00  93.00  90.00  84.00  330.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469023 PAULAMI  PAL Female No  30  5 5 OBC-B  5  328.00  56.00  92.00  91.00  90.00  383.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308226 SANCHARI  SEN Female No  36  6 6 OBC-B  8  323.00  73.00  95.00  78.00  76.00  377.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762682 RAJESH  KUMAR Male No  39  7 7 OBC-B  10  320.00  87.00  87.00  82.00  76.00  378.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138565 SMARTA  NANDAN Male No  44  8 8 OBC-B  4  317.00  84.00  90.00  84.00  83.00  280.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287471 ISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  48  9 9 OBC-B  2  313.00  73.00  91.00  83.00  80.00  323.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:09.08

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001199777 ANWESHA  PAL Female No  53  10 10 OBC-B  2  307.00  62.00  87.00  85.00  77.00  355.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473056 BIKASH  MAJHI Male No  56  11 11 OBC-B  4  305.00  70.00  90.00  73.00  72.00  354.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232224 BISHNUPADA  MAJHI Male No  60  12 12 OBC-B  3  300.00  61.00  82.00  81.00  76.00  352.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422075 PALAK  BHANDARI Female No  68  13 13 OBC-B  6  294.00  67.00  86.00  82.00  80.00  339.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286335 ANWESHA  KAR Female No  71  14 14 OBC-B  17  292.00  51.00  88.00  83.00  71.00  355.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709174 OISHI  MITRA Female No  74  15 15 OBC-B  2  285.00  71.00  77.00  71.00  69.00  378.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807943 GUNJAN  BEJ Male No  89  16 16 OBC-B  12  259.00  50.00  80.00  72.00  65.00  311.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840041 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  97  17 17 OBC-B  23  228.00  57.00  61.00  60.00  57.00  299.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258815 SOUVIK  GORAIN Male No  98  18 18 OBC-B  3  225.00  51.00  68.00  65.00  55.00  270.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002412421 RUDRANIL  GORAI Male No  100  19 19 OBC-B  12  213.00  52.00  58.00  56.00  52.00  300.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001717605 SASMIT  MANDAL Male No  21  1 1 SC  7  333.00  74.00  96.00  87.00  76.00  371.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731444 JAYASHREE  LAYEK Female No  37  2 2 SC  7  321.00  71.00  93.00  90.00  86.00  357.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984984 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  42  3 3 SC  8  319.00  66.00  85.00  84.00  76.00  379.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207077 ARIJIT  MANNA Male No  46  4 4 SC  12  315.00  70.00  90.00  80.00  75.00  344.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961230 SANGRAM KUMAR BISWAS Male No  49  5 5 SC  7  310.00  58.00  92.00  92.00  91.00  370.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397558 ABHIPRIYA  MONDAL Male No  51  6 6 SC  2  307.00  72.00  88.00  77.00  72.00  334.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261476 SRIYASHNI  MONDAL Female No  63  7 7 SC  1  297.00  70.00  85.00  83.00  82.00  360.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173780 SAYAN  MAJI Male No  65  8 8 SC  2  296.00  51.00  87.00  87.00  64.00  370.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976214 ARITRA  MAJUMDER Male No  79  9 9 SC  6  277.00  64.00  86.00  76.00  75.00  331.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001858901 AVIJIT  MANDAL Male No  87  10 10 SC  8  259.00  51.00  78.00  76.00  74.00  280.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:09.08

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002304489 SANJIB  HANSDA Male No  10  1 1 ST  1  349.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  87.00  364.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040265 NAINCY  XALXO Female No  41  2 2 ST  6  319.00  74.00  95.00  80.00  74.00  335.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491843 SUHITA  SOREN Female No  80  3 3 ST  7  272.00  56.00  76.00  71.00  69.00  336.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940315 SUMANA  MAJHI Female No  82  4 4 ST  12  266.00  55.00  86.00  81.00  73.00  342.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Trivenidevi Bhalotia College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:09.08

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physics/ Geography/ Geology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002160343 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  70  1 1 EWS  2  293.00  73.00  85.00  80.00  73.00  345.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


